
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 PERMITS-PERMITS 215 days Fri 11/18/05 Thu 9/14/06

2 SUBMIT SITE IMPROVEMENTS PERMIT #1 0 days Fri 11/18/05 Fri 11/18/05

3 MDC BUILDING DEPT. SITE IMPROVEMENTS PERMIT #1 42 days Mon 11/21/05 Tue 1/17/06

4 WASD CONTRACT PLAN PROCEEDURE 45 days Mon 12/5/05 Fri 2/3/06

5 SFWM ERP PERMIT MODIFICATION 90 days Mon 12/5/05 Fri 4/7/06

6 SUBMIT BUILDING PERMIT #2 0 days Wed 12/14/05 Wed 12/14/05

7 MDC BUILDING DEPT. REVIEW BUILDING PERMIT #2 42 days Thu 12/15/05 Fri 2/10/06

8 DRY UTILITY NOTIFICATION 0 days Tue 1/3/06 Tue 1/3/06

9 RECEIVE SITEWORK PERMIT #1 0 days Mon 4/3/06 Mon 4/3/06

10 RECEIVE BUILDING PERMIT #2 0 days Fri 6/30/06 Fri 6/30/06

11 FINAL WASD APPROVAL REVIEW 15 days Tue 8/22/06 Mon 9/11/06

12 DERM SEWAR CONNECTION PERMIT REVIEW 5 days Fri 9/8/06 Thu 9/14/06

13 MDC HRS WATER CONNECTION PERMIT REVIEW 5 days Fri 9/8/06 Thu 9/14/06

14 DERM SEWAR CONNECTION PERMIT 0 days Thu 9/14/06 Thu 9/14/06

15 MIAMI DADE COUNTY HRS WATER CONNECTION 0 days Thu 9/14/06 Thu 9/14/06

16 SITE-SITE WORK 116 days Mon 5/22/06 Mon 10/30/06

17 MOBILIZATION 0 days Mon 5/22/06 Mon 5/22/06

18 INSTALL CONSTRUCTION FENCING & GATES 5 days Mon 5/22/06 Fri 5/26/06

19 INSTALL ENVIRONMENTAL/ EROSION CONTROL 6 days Fri 6/2/06 Fri 6/9/06

20 EXISTING LANDSCAPE REMOVAL 5 days Mon 6/12/06 Fri 6/16/06

21 REMOVE/ RELOCATE ELECTRICAL LINES 15 days Wed 7/5/06 Tue 7/25/06

22 REMOVE EXISTING PAVING 10 days Wed 7/5/06 Tue 7/18/06

23 REMOVAL/ RELOCATION OF INLETS & SITE DRAINAGE 20 days Mon 7/17/06 Fri 8/11/06

24 START BASS PRO SHOP SITE WORK 0 days Mon 8/21/06 Mon 8/21/06

25 REMOVE/ RELOCATE EXISTING ELEC SERVICE METERS 5 days Tue 8/22/06 Mon 8/28/06

26 TRANSFORMER PAD & PIPING 15 days Tue 8/22/06 Mon 9/11/06

27 BASS PRO SHOP PAD PREP 22 days Tue 8/22/06 Wed 9/20/06

28 INSTALL PARKING LIGHT FIXTURES 10 days Mon 8/28/06 Fri 9/8/06

29 REMOVAL/ RELOCATION OF EXISTING WATER SERVICE 35 days Fri 9/8/06 Thu 10/26/06

30 RELOCATION OF FIRE HYDRANT 5 days Thu 9/14/06 Wed 9/20/06

31 BASS PRO PAD CERTIFICATION 12 days Tue 9/19/06 Wed 10/4/06

32 REPAVING & STRIPPING OF SOUTH PARKING AREA 10 days Wed 9/20/06 Tue 10/3/06

33 INSTALL NEW CURBING AT PARKING AREAS 5 days Mon 9/25/06 Fri 9/29/06

34 BASS PRO SHOP PAD TURNOVER 0 days Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/2/06

35 BASS PRO SHOP SITEWORK COMPLETED 0 days Mon 10/2/06 Mon 10/2/06

36 LANDSCAPING 10 days Thu 10/12/06 Wed 10/25/06

37 RELOCATION OF IRRIGATION SYSTEM 5 days Thu 10/19/06 Wed 10/25/06

38 INSTALL RING ROAD CURBING & PAVING 10 days Thu 10/19/06 Wed 11/1/06

39 BASS PRO SHOP-BOAT STORAGE 111 days Mon 6/5/06 Mon 11/6/06

40 MOBILIZATION 0 days Mon 6/5/06 Mon 6/5/06

41 INSTALL CONSTRUCTION FENCE & GATE 5 days Mon 6/12/06 Fri 6/16/06

42 ROUGH GRADE SITE 15 days Mon 6/19/06 Fri 7/7/06

43 RUN ELECTRICAL SERVICE FROM MALL 20 days Fri 7/14/06 Thu 8/10/06

44 INSTALL SITE DRAINAGE SYSTEM 10 days Mon 7/17/06 Fri 7/28/06
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45 EXCAVATE/ INSTALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS 15 days Mon 8/7/06 Fri 8/25/06

46 CONSTRUCT MASONRY BOAT STORAGE ENCLOSURE 30 days Wed 8/16/06 Tue 9/26/06

47 COMPLETE ELECTRICAL SERVICE 5 days Thu 9/14/06 Wed 9/20/06

48 INSTALL SITE LIGHTING 5 days Thu 9/14/06 Wed 9/20/06

49 INSTALL WATER & SEWAR LINE 20 days Thu 9/14/06 Wed 10/11/06

50 FOOTING & MASONRY WALL AT WATER LINE 15 days Mon 10/9/06 Fri 10/27/06

51 PROVIDE ROAD CUTTING & FINAL GRADING 5 days Thu 10/19/06 Wed 10/25/06

52 PAVING 5 days Wed 10/25/06 Tue 10/31/06

53 INSTALL ENTRY GATES 5 days Tue 10/31/06 Mon 11/6/06

54 LANDSCAPPING 5 days Tue 10/31/06 Mon 11/6/06

55 BOAT STORAGE COMPLETED 0 days Mon 11/6/06 Mon 11/6/06

56 DEMO-DEMOLITION 44 days Mon 7/10/06 Thu 9/7/06

57 MOBILIZATION 0 days Mon 7/10/06 Mon 7/10/06

58 SELECTIVE DEMOLITION 10 days Mon 7/10/06 Fri 7/21/06

59 SAFE OFF RELOCATE EXISITING UTILITIES 10 days Mon 7/10/06 Fri 7/21/06

60 CUT IN DOORS & SUPPORT STEEL @ TILT UP PANELS 10 days Wed 7/12/06 Tue 7/25/06

61 FRAMING/ SHEATHING TEMP COORIDOR NORTH 15 days Mon 7/17/06 Fri 8/4/06

62 FRAMING/ SHEATHING TEMP COORIDOR SOUTH 15 days Mon 7/17/06 Fri 8/4/06

63 REMOVAL OF EXISTING SLAB, FOOTINGS & PILES 15 days Mon 7/17/06 Fri 8/4/06

64 REMOVAL EXISTING UTILITIES & RTU 2A 5 days Thu 7/20/06 Wed 7/26/06

65 ELECTRICAL/ FIRE ALARM IN NORTH COORIDOR 5 days Mon 8/7/06 Fri 8/11/06

66 FIRE PROTECTION NORTH COORIDOR 5 days Mon 8/7/06 Fri 8/11/06

67 ELECTRICAL/ FIRE ALARM IN SOUTH COORIDOR 5 days Mon 8/7/06 Fri 8/11/06

68 FIRE PROTECTION SOUTH COORIDOR 5 days Mon 8/7/06 Fri 8/11/06

69 DEMOLITION OF EXISITING EXTERIOR SHELL 15 days Mon 8/21/06 Fri 9/8/06

70 CUT BACK EXISITING ROOFING 10 days Mon 8/28/06 Fri 9/8/06

71 TEMPORARY PROTECTION EXISITING MALL EXTERIOR 10 days Mon 8/28/06 Fri 9/8/06

72 TEMPORARY EXTERIOR WALL AT COURT #1 10 days Mon 8/28/06 Fri 9/8/06

73 MC-MALL RECONFIGURATION 95 days Mon 7/24/06 Fri 12/1/06

74 EXCAVATIONS FOR FOOTINGS & FOUNDATION 10 days Mon 7/24/06 Fri 8/4/06

75 INSTALL MASONRY WALL, COLUMN FOOTINGS & SLAB 10 days Thu 8/3/06 Wed 8/16/06

76 CONSTRUCT NEW MASONRY DEMISING PARTITION 30 days Mon 8/28/06 Fri 10/6/06

77 ERECTION OF NEW STRUCTURAL STEEL & ROOF DECKING 15 days Mon 9/25/06 Fri 10/13/06

78 RELOCATION/ ADDITION OF ROOF DRAINAGE 10 days Thu 10/12/06 Wed 10/25/06

79 INSTALL NEW ROOFING 15 days Thu 10/12/06 Wed 11/1/06

80 ROOF TIE IN AT EXTERIOR WALL 5 days Tue 10/24/06 Mon 10/30/06

81 EXTERIOR FINISH OF MASONRY PARTITION 5 days Mon 10/30/06 Fri 11/3/06

82 RELOCATION OF RTU 2A 5 days Mon 10/30/06 Fri 11/3/06

83 CONSTRUCT BULK HEAD PARTITION 10 days Mon 10/30/06 Fri 11/10/06

84 CONSTRUCT NEW DRYWALL COORIDOR PARTITION 15 days Mon 10/30/06 Fri 11/17/06

85 INSTALL NEW ROOF TOP UNIT RT2B 5 days Wed 11/1/06 Tue 11/7/06

86 INSTALL NEW SPRINKLER SYSTEM 10 days Mon 11/6/06 Fri 11/17/06

87 INSTALL LIGHTING & FIRE ALARM IN NEW COORIDOR 10 days Mon 11/6/06 Fri 11/17/06

88 EXTEND HVAC SYSTEM 5 days Fri 11/10/06 Thu 11/16/06
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89 COLOT CONCRETE FLOORING AT ENTRY #1 2 days Tue 10/10/06 Wed 10/11/06

90 FINISH CORRIDOR WALLS 5 days Mon 11/13/06 Fri 11/17/06

91 INSTALL SIGNAGE 2 days Tue 11/14/06 Wed 11/15/06

92 RECEIVE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 0 days Fri 11/17/06 Fri 11/17/06

93 REMOVE TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN CORRIDORS 10 days Mon 11/20/06 Fri 12/1/06

94 TEMPORARY PARTITIONS AT ENTRY #1 5 days Mon 11/27/06 Fri 12/1/06

95 INSTALL DOORS & HW AT CORRIDOR AND PARTITION 2 days Thu 11/30/06 Fri 12/1/06

96 COMPLETION OF MALL RECONFIGURATION 0 days Fri 12/1/06 Fri 12/1/06

97 ID-INFORMATION DESK RELOCATION 15 days Mon 8/28/06 Fri 9/15/06

98 RELOCATION OF ELECTRICAL/ TELCOM COURT #2 6 days Mon 8/28/06 Mon 9/4/06

99 PATCH EXISITING CONCRETE SLAB & STAIN 2 days Mon 9/4/06 Tue 9/5/06

100 DISASSEMBLE EXISITING INFO DESK AT COURT #1 5 days Wed 9/6/06 Tue 9/12/06

101 REINSTALL INFO DESK AT COURT #2 5 days Tue 9/12/06 Mon 9/18/06

102 CONSTRUCT TEMPORARY PARTITION AT ENTRY #1 3 days Tue 9/12/06 Thu 9/14/06

103 FINAL CONNECTIONS/ MOVE IN 2 days Mon 9/18/06 Tue 9/19/06

104 COMPLETE RELOCATION OF INFO DESK 0 days Fri 10/27/06 Fri 10/27/06
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